Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

01-29-2002

JAN 11 2002



101972853

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CUMMINS ENGINE COMPANY, INC.	Name:_ASHLAND INC.
	Address:
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 50 E. RiverCenter Boulevard
Corporation-State	City: COVINGTON State: KY Zip: 41012-0391
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
A LUIV	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
✓ Assignment	Corporation-State KY
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1543190
N/A	PREMIUM BLUE
Additional number(s) a	tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: PATRICIA A. FREDRICK	registrations involved.
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: THE VALVOLINE COMPANY	Enclosed
LAW DEPARTMENT LA4N	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3499 BLAZER PARKWAY	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3499 BLAZEN FARRWAT	22-0110
City: LEXINGTON State: KY Zip: 40509-1830	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
$0 \leftarrow 0 + 1 \leftarrow 1 \leftarrow 1 \leftarrow 0$	
PATRICIA A. FREDRICK + attucts	Signature Date
realities of a second significant	ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01/28/2002 GTOH11 00000043 220110 1543190

01 FC:481 40.00 CH

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of January 1, 2001 is from CUMMINS ENGINE COMPANY, INC., an Indiana corporation having an office and place of business at 1460 National Road, Columbus, Indiana 47201, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR"), to ASHLAND INC., a Kentucky corporation having an office and place of business at 50 East River Center Boulevard, Covington, Kentucky 41012 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks (hereinafter collectively called the "Marks") listed on the attached Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby agree to and does assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns forever, all ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Marks adopted and used by ASSIGNOR to distinguish its goods and services from those of others, together with the good will and the business symbolized by and connected therewith, including the right to use and rely upon ASSIGNOR's use of the Marks in the course of carrying out ASSIGNOR's business under the Marks of ASSIGNOR, including, but not limited to, any of its affiliates, subdivisions or subsidiaries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed ASSIGNMENT.

By: Ook CBuh!
Title: Asst. Secretary

ASHLAND INC

By: Reshard Gold Bo Title: VI General Manager Pamerlace .

TRADEMARK REEL: 2431 FRAME: 0784

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN CUMMINS ENGINE COMPANY, INC. AND ASHLAND INC.

The attached listings of trademark registrations for "Premium Blue" are incorporated herein.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2431 FRAME: 0785 collowing information is taken from the US Patent Office records.

Typed Drawing

Word Mark

PREMIUM BLUE

Goods and Services

IC 004. US 015. G & S: ENGINE LUBRICANTS AND ADDITIVES

FOR DIESEL FUEL. FIRST

USE: 19841010. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19841010

Mark Drawing Code

Serial Number

(1) TYPED DRAWING

73744841

Filing Date

August 8, 1988

Published for Opposition

December 13, 1988

Registration Number

1543190

Registration Date

June 13, 1989

Owner

DAKOTA 4750 W.

(REGISTRANT) PREMIUM PRODUCTS, INC. CORPORATION NORTH

MAIN ST. FARGO NORTH DAKOTA 58108

(LAST LISTED OWNER) CUMMINS ENGINE COMPANY, INC.

CORPORATION ASSIGNEE

OF INDIANA 500 JACKSON STREET COLUMBUS INDIANA 47201

Assignment Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of Record

SUSAN SOMERS NEAL

Prior Registrations

1298719

Disclaimer

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "PREMIUM"

APART FROM THE

MARK AS SHOWN

Type of Mark

TRADEMARK

Register

PRINCIPAL

Affidavit Text

SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR).

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK REEL: 2431 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 01/11/2002